
BELA-BELA LOCAL MUNICIPALITY
58 Chris Hani Drive, Bela-Bela • Private Bag x1609, Bela-Bela, 0480

Notice Number: 22/23Mr. TG. RAMAGAGA - MUNICIPAL MANAGER

“The prime agricultural hub and eco-tourism destination of choice”

INVITATION TO BID
Suitably qualified Service Providers are hereby invited to submit bids for the following:

TENDER NO DESCRIPTION EVALUATION CRITERIA CIDB GRADING CONTACT PERSON 
9/3/1/365 Procurement of a Panel of Three (3) Electrical Cable Repair 

Contractors for a Period of Thirty-Six (36) Months
80/20
Price • Specific goals

2 EP or Higher Mr. T. Kotsokoane Tel: 014 736 8000
e-mail: Kotsokoanet@belabela.gov.za 

PRICE PER DOCUMENT (Non-Refundable) R450.00 COMPULSORY BRIEFING SESSION Not Applicable CLOSING DATE AND TIME:26 May 2023 at 12:00pm
Documents are available from: Records Offices, 1st floor Room F58
59 Chris Hani Drive, Bela-Bela, 0480

All Applications must be submitted at: Bela-Bela Local Municipality In the Tender Box placed 
at the Records Office Room F58 Chris Hani Drive, Bela-Bela, 0480

All Tender documents are available from 24 April 2023 All Supply Chain Management (SCM) queries must be directed to:  
Mr. K. Monyela Tel: (014) 736 8201 e-mail: Monyeladk@belabela.gov.za  

Minimum Requirements:
1. Bidders must submit a Tax compliance verification pin on a SARS letterhead.
2. In the case of the Joint venture the Tax Compliance Verification Pin of all parties must be attached.
3. A certified copy of a Company Registration Certificate reflecting names and identity numbers of active shareholding must be attached (except for Sole Traders and Partnerships).
4. A copy of a JV agreement (in case of JV) must be attached.
5. Last month (April 2023) Municipal Rates & Taxes Account of the Director(s) and the Company not in arrears for more than 90 days must be attached. The Bidder will be 

disqualified if any of the attached Municipal Rates and Taxes Accounts are in arrears for more than 90 days.
6. If Municipal Rates & Taxes Account submitted is not in the name of the Company and/or any of the Directors, a written affidavit stating how the Account relates to the said 

Company and/or Director must be submitted. In case of a leased property the Municipal Rates and Account of the leased property must be attached.
7. All supplementary / compulsory forms contained in the bid document must be completed and signed in full.
8. Bidders must attach three (3) years Annual Financial Statements (AFS).
9. Bidders must attach full report of the Central Supplier Database (CSD) of the National Treasury, in case of Joint Venture bidders must submit full report of the Central Data 

Base (CSD) of the National Treasury for both partners.
10. Bidders must attach certified copies of qualifications for key personnel to demonstrate compliance with EPWP requirements for experience in Labour Intensive Construction 

methods/ skills.
11. Bids received will be evaluated in terms of the 80/20 Price/Specific goals as prescribed in the amended Preferential Procurement Policy Framework Act (No 5 of 2000). The 

specific goals will be allocated as indicated in the table below

Category of persons 100% Youth owned = 5 points, more than 51% Youth owned =3 points, No Youth in shareholding = 1 point   Maximum of 5 points
Gender 100% Woman owned = 5 points, more than 51% Woman owned = 3 points, less than 50 % Woman owned = 1 point Maximum points of 5 points
Race 100% Black owned = 5 points, more than 51% black owned = 3 points, less 50 % youth owned = 1 point, Maximum points of 5 points
Disability 100% people with disability owned = 5 points, more than 51% people with disability owned = 3 points, less 50% people with disability owned = 1 point 

Maximum points of 5 points

12. Failure to comply with the above-mentioned conditions may invalidate your Bid.
Please Note:
1. Section 217 of the constitution of the Republic of South Africa requires an organ of state to contract for goods and services in accordance with a system which is fair, equitable, 

transparent, competitive, and cost effective.
2. No application(s) will be accepted from a person in the service of the state. 
3. No telegraphic, telefax and late applications will be accepted. 
4. The lowest bid / proposal will not necessarily be accepted, and the Municipality reserves the right to accept where applicable a part or portion of any bid or 

where possible accepts bids or proposals from multiple bidders.
5. The Municipal Supply Chain Management Policy and Preferential Procurement Policy Framework Act No 5 of 2000 and its regulations will be applied. 


